
1 
Agreement No. 507-12 

Amendment No. 12 

 
 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 507-12 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 12 

 
 

This Amendment Number 12 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 507-12 (“Main Agreement”) dated 4/17/2022 between Social Solutions Global, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

I. CONTRACT IS HEREBY EXTENDED UNTIL 1/1/2025 
 

II. EXHIBIT C – PAYMENT SCHEDULE IS REPLACED WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED EXHIBIT C 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                     SOCIAL SOLUTIONS GLOBAL, INC.  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________  
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2131FC52-7AF1-447B-AA2C-E3FF7703A8B9

4/15/2024

Interim CFO

Paul Burgdorf

Procurement Officer

4/17/2024

Lucas Alexander



2 
Agreement No. 507-12 

Amendment No. 12 

 

REVISED EXHIBIT C  

PAYMENT SCHEDULE  

ETO Software Renewal – April 18, 2024, through January 1, 2025 

 

 

 

Products & Services Unit Unit Measurement Amount 
 

 

ETO for Government (User licenses 200 Users 215,091.94  

Custom Support (DHS) 120 Hours 28,357.82  

Custom Support (HMIS) 18 Hours 4,679.00  

Basic Support 1 Unit 0.00  

HMIS Template 1 Unit 36,948.31  

Touchpoints Bundle (HMIS only) – Workflow, 
Alerts, E-Signature, Connect and MFA (opt-in) 1 Unit 0.00  

         

TOTAL     $285,077.07  

 

 

 

Products & Services  2024 Contract Actual Totals February 2024 

ETO for Government (User licenses)     

     -    DHS Database 200 users 130 users 

     -    HMIS Database 200 users 160 users 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2131FC52-7AF1-447B-AA2C-E3FF7703A8B9


		2024-04-17T11:07:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




